



## Valentines Sweets Ingredients

For allergens please see ingredients listed in **bold capitals**.

**NOT ALL OF THESE ITEMS WILL BE IN YOUR SWEET BOX THIS IS A FULL INGREDIENTS LIST FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY.**

### Haribo Heart Throbs

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Dextrose, Gelatine, Acid: Citric Acid, Flavouring, Fruit and Plant Concentrates: Aronia, Blackcurrant, Elderberry, Grape, Glazing Agents: Beeswax, Carnauba Wax, Elderberry Extract

### Jelly Love Hearts

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Maize Starch, Acid (Citric Acid), Sunflower Oil, Flavourings, Glazing Agents (Gum Arabic, Carnauba Wax), Colour (Anthocyanins).

### Haribo Friendship Rings

Glucose syrup; sugar; gelatine; dextrose; acid: citric acid; flavouring; fruit and plant concentrates: apple, aronia, blackcurrant, elderberry, grape, kiwi, lemon, mango, orange, passion fruit, safflower, spirulina; glazing agents: beeswax, carnauba wax; caramelised sugar syrup; elderberry extract

### Strawberry Hearts

Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Whey Powder (From **Milk**), **Wheat** Flour (With Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), **Wheat** Starch, Emulsifiers: **Soya** Lecithin, Rapeseed Lecithin; Glucose Syrup, Natural Flavourings, Natural Colours: Carmine, Betanin; Glazing Agent: Beeswax.

### Haribo Gold Bears

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelatine, Dextrose, Fruit Juice from Concentrate: Apple, Strawberry, Raspberry, Orange, Lemon, Pineapple, Acid: Citric Acid, Fruit and Plant Concentrates: Nettle, Orange, Lemon, Mango, Passion Fruit, Elderberry, Blackcurrant, Apple, Spinach, Aronia, Kiwi, Grape, Flavouring, Elderberry Extract, Glazing Agents: Beeswax, Carnauba Wax, Carob Extract, Invert Sugar Syrup

### Juicy Lips

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Gelatine (Pork), Maltodextrin, Acid (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Vegetable Concentrate (Black carrot), Vegetable oil (Coconut), Glazing agents (Carnauba wax).

### Mallow Hearts

Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, pork gelatine, maize starch, flavourings, colour: E162

### Love Hearts Mini Rolls

Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid; Stearic Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Magnesium Stearate, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin, Beetroot Red, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika.

#### Swizzels Double Lolly

Sugar, Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid; Cornflour, Magnesium Stearate, Flavourings, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Colours: Anthocyanin, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika.

#### Flying Saucers

Sugar, Maize starch, Water, Dextrose, Acid (E334), Acidity regulator (Sodium hydrogen carbonate); Flavourings, Colours: E100, E132, E162.

#### Candy Necklace

Dextrose, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Colours (E129, E102, E133, E110), Anti-caking agent (Magnesium Stearate)

#### Fizzers

Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid, Stearic Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Magnesium Stearate, Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate, Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika Extract.

#### Parma Violets

Sugar, Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Glucose Syrup, Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate, Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin.

#### Barratt Wham Original Chew Bars

Glucose syrup, Sugar, Palm Oil, Acid (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Hydrolysed Pea Protein, Apple Juice Concentrate, Colours (Anthocyanins, Curcumin), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate), Plant concentrates (Safflower, Spirulina).

#### Skittles

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Acids Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Dextrin, Maltodextrin, Flavourings, Modified Starch, Colours E162, E163, E170, E160a, E100, E132, E133, Acidity Regulator Trisodium Citrate, Glazing Agent Carnauba Wax.

#### Popping Candy

Sugar, lactose (**MILK**), glucose syrup, flavouring, carbon dioxide.

#### Double Dip

Sugar, Dextrose, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Malic Acid; Cornflour, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Stearic Acid, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Magnesium Stearate, Flavourings, Colours: Beetroot Red, Curcumin, Lutein.

#### Drumstick Lolly

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Palm Kernel), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid  
Gelling Agent: Gelatine, Emulsifier: Glycerol Mono Stearate, Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin

**\*\*All our chocolates and sweets may contain traces of nuts, sesame and other allergens\*\***